short-term liabili�es - short-term advances received
=

Return on investment, %
100 x (profit/loss + financial expenses + taxes)

equity + interest-bearing financing loans

=

100 x equity

balance sheet total - advances received
Equity ra�o, % =

Return on equity, % =
100 x profit/loss for the period

average equity during the financial period

PER-SHARE DATA

Total market capitalisa�on
closing price for the period x number of
shares available for public trading

=

Price per earnings (P/E) ra�o
closing price at balance sheet date

earnings per share

=

net profit/loss for the period

average number of shares during the period, adjusted for share issues
Earnings per share =

equity

number of shares at the end of the period, adjusted for share issues
Equity per share

=

dividend during financial year

number of dividend-earning shares at end of period, adjusted
for share issue

Dividend per share =

100 x dividend per share

earnings per share
Dividend out of profit, % =

100 x dividend per share

closing price at balance sheet date
Effec�ve dividend yield, % =

INCAP   | | ANNUAL REPORT 2020 DEFINITIONS OF KEY FIGURES

56

RECONCILIATION OF ALTERNATIVE

PERFORMANCE MEASURES

Return on investment, %

(EUR thousands) 2020 2019 2018

Net profit/loss for the period 9,218 6,274 5,847

Financial expenses 1,678 896 1,160

Income taxes 2,290 3,390 2,094

Profit/loss for the period 13,187 10,559 9,101

Equity 38,580 21,883 15,738

Non-current interest-bearing financing loans 6,103 2,333 1,000

Current interest-bearing financing loans 3,687 3,234 4,503

Capital invested 48,371 27,451 21,241

Capital employed average at the end of the repor�ng period
and the end of previous financial year 37,911 24,346 19,441

Return on investment, % 34.8 43.4 46.8

Return on equity, %

(EUR thousands) 2020 2019 2018

Net profit/loss for the period 9,218 6,274 5,847

Equity 38,580 21,883 15,738

Equity average at the end of the repor�ng period
and the end of previous financial year 30,232 18,811 13,076

Return on equity, % 30.5 33.4 44.7

Equity ra�o, %

(EUR thousands) 2020 2019 2018

Equity 38,580 21,883 15,738

Balance sheet total 76,365 36,475 32,080

Equity ra�o, % 50.5 60.0 49.1

Net gearing, %

(EUR thousands) 2020 2019 2018

Interest-bearing net debt 5,891 -596 2,610

Equity 38,580 21,883 15,738

Net gearing, % 15.3 -2.7 16.6

Interest-bearing net debt

(EUR thousands) 2020 2019 2018

Non-current interest-bearing financing loans 6,103 2,333 1,000

Current interest-bearing financing loans 3,687 3,234 4,503

Interest-bearing debt 9,791 5,567 5,503

Cash and bank accounts -3,899 -6,163 -2,894

Interest-bearing net debt 5,891 -596 2,610

Current assets

(EUR thousands) 2020 2019 2018

Current receivables 24,202 10,891 11,757

Cash and bank accounts 3,899 6,163 2,894

Current assets 28,101 17,054 14,650

INCAP   | |ANNUAL REPORT 2020 RECONCILIATION OF ALTERNATIVE PERFORMANCE MEASURES

57

Quick ra�o

(EUR thousands) 2020 2019 2018

Current assets 28,101 17,054 14,650

Trade and other payables 29,181 10,639 14,874

Current liabili�es 29,181 10,639 14,874

Quick ra�o 1.0 1.6 1.0

Current ra�o

(EUR thousands) 2020 2019 2018

Current assets 28,101 17,054 14,650

Inventories 24,176 10,845 11,647

Trade and other payables 29,181 10,639 14,874

Current liabili�es 29,181 10,639 14,874
Current ra�o 1.8 2.6 1.8

Investments

(EUR thousands) 2020 2019 2018

Capital expenditure on tangible and intangible assets 9,471 1,123 2,199

Investments 9,471 1,123 2,199

Adjusted opera�ng profit

(EUR thousands) 2020 2019 2018

Opera�ng profit 12,594 10,086 8,633

Non-recurring costs 74 690 0

Purchase price alloca�on (PPA) amor�sa�on 1,906 0 0

Adjusted opera�ng profit 14,573 10,776 8,633

CALCULATION OF ALTERNATIVE PERFORMANCE MEASURES

Return on investment, % =

100 x (Net profit/loss + financial expenses + taxes)

(Equity + interest-bearing debt (average at the end of the
repor�ng period and the end of previous financial year))

Alterna�ve
performance measure Calcula�on Purpose

The measure provides informa�on
on return on investment.

Return on equity, % =
100 x Net profit/loss

Equity (average at the end of the repor�ng period and
the end of previous financial year)

The measure provides informa�on
on return on equity.

Equity ra�o, % =
100 x Equity

Balance sheet total - advances received